
Last Name First Name Organization Email Address

Bewley Robin California State University, San Bernardino Robin.bewley@csusb.edu

Cortez Jairo California State University, San Bernardino jcortez2@csusb.edu

Benitez Fabiola CalOptima Health fbenitez@caloptima.org

Cortez Eva CalOptima Health eva.cortez@caloptima.org

Ha Lisa CalOptima Health lisaha@caloptima.org

Kim Maria CalOptima Health maria.kim@caloptima.org

Medina Maria CalOptima Health mmedina@caloptima.org

Porter Karen CalOptima Health kporter@caloptima.org

Santos Naomi CalOptima Health naomi.santos@caloptima.org

Tatar Greg CalOptima Health greg.tatar@caloptima.org

Eifert Anna City of Aliso Viejo AEifert@avcity.org

Bartlett Barry City of Anaheim bbartlett@anaheim.net

Bouffard Kari City of Anaheim kbouffard@anaheim.net

Fajardo Adrian City of Artesia afajardo@cityofartesia.us

Heidt Angelo City of Banning aheidt@banningca.gov

Mason Barbara City of Banning bmason@banningca.gov

Munoz Maribel City of Banning mmunoz@banningca.gov

Brenner Alicia  City of Brea purchasing@cityofbrea.net

Averell Mark L. City of Buena Park maverell@buenapark.com

Coles‐Guzman Mary City of Buena Park mguzman@buenapark.com

Sandoval Jizelle City of Chino jsandoval@cityofchino.org

Fuentes Mike City of Costa Mesa mike.fuentes@costamesaca.gov

Molina Carol City of Costa Mesa carol.molina@costamesaca.gov

Serrano Cathleen City of Costa Mesa cathleen.serrano@costamesaca.gov

Urueta Stephanie City of Costa Mesa stephanie.urueta@costamesaca.gov

Mullally Donna City of Cypress dmullally@cypressca.org

Mariano Sheryl City of Dana Point smariano@danapoint.org

Lopez Larissa City of Eastvale llopez@eastvaleca.gov

McCall Amanda City of Fountain Valley amanda.mccall@fountainvalley.org

Avalos Steven City of Fullerton Savalos@cityoffullerton.com

Chung Karen City of Fullerton karen.chung@cityoffullerton.com

Gonzalez Jose Alfredo City of Fullerton jose.a.gonzalez@cityoffullerton.com

Segawa Sandra City of Garden Grove sandras@ggcity.org

Anderson Jennifer City of Huntington Beach Jennifer.Anderson@surfcity‐hb.org

Hernandez Cody City of Huntington Beach Cody.Hernandez@surfcity‐hb.org

Padilla Yvette City of Industry ypadilla@cityofindustry.org

Salazar Andrea City of Industry asalazar@cityofindustry.org

Bernal Chene ʺTeeʺ City of Irvine CBernal@cityofirvine.org

Brown Brian City of Irvine bbrown@cityofirvine.org

Chou Stacey City of Irvine schou@cityofirvine.org

Page 1 of 6 Revised 11/18/2024



Last Name First Name Organization Email Address

Hu Connie City of Irvine chu@cityofirvine.org

Mina Portia City of Irvine pmina@cityofirvine.org

Rucker Brittany City of Irvine BRucker@cityofirvine.org

Yu Hannah City of Irvine HYu@cityofirvine.org

Shannon Mel City of La Habra ContactLaHabra@lahabraca.gov

Hallett‐Hinton Ryan City of La Palma rhallett‐hinton@cityoflapalma.org

Espinoza Shannon City of Laguna Beach sespinoza@lagunabeachcity.net

Pierce Eva City of Laguna Beach epierce@lagunabeachcity.net 

Pierce Eva City of Laguna Beach epierce@lagunabeachcity.net

Ramirez Catalina City of Laguna Beach cramirez@lagunabeachcity.net

Agrelius Trevor City of Laguna Hills tagrelius@cityoflagunaniguel.org

Hendrickson Eric City of Laguna Hills ehendrickson@lagunahillsca.gov

Nozawa Jarod City of Laguna Niguel jnozawa@cityoflagunaniguel.org

Macon Chris City of Laguna Woods CMacon@cityoflagunawoods.org

Meza John  City of Lake Forest jmeza@lakeforestca.gov

Shirah Kevin City of Lake Forest kshirah@lakeforestca.gov

Delgado Anthony City of Long Beach anthony.r.delgado@longbeach.gov

Landeros Elisa City of Long Beach Elisa.Landeros@longbeach.gov

Koehler Craig City of Los Alamitos ckoehler@cityoflosalamitos.org

Lobato Megan City of Los Alamitos mlobato@cityoflosalamitos.org

Gray Darlene City of Los Angeles dgray@lawa.org

Knudson Susan City of Mission Viejo sknudson@cityofmissionviejo.org

Merrifield Sherry City of Mission Viejo smerrifield@cityofmissionviejo.org

Leon Jacqueline City of Montebello Jleon@montebelloca.gov

Anderson Jennifer City of Newport Beach janderson@newportbeachca.gov

Burns Marlene City of Newport Beach mburns@newportbeachca.gov

Nguyen Jackie City of Newport Beach jbnguyen@newportbeachca.gov

Tormey Shaun City of Newport Beach stormey@newportbeachca.gov

Mora Angie City of Ontario amora@ontarioca.gov

Alvarez Wanda City of Orange walvarez@cityoforange.org

Rodriguez Connie City of Orange crodriguez@cityoforange.org

Mantell Candice City of Palmdale cmantell@cityofpalmdale.org

Baker Kim City of Palm Spings Kim.Baker@palmspringsca.gov

Romero Ann Marie City of Palo Alto annmarie.romero@cityofpaloalto.org

Lampman Jennifer City of Placentia jlampman@placentia.org

Turner Stefanie City of Rancho Santa Margarita sturner@cityofrsm.org

Delap Andrea City of Redondo Beach andrea.delap@redondo.org

Norman Robert City of Redondo Beach robert.norman@redondo.org

Parra Michelle City of San Bernardino Parra_mi@sbcity.org

Torres Art City of San Bernardino uclaoso@gmail.com

Hall Andy City of San Clemente halla@san‐clemente.org

Schmelzel Matt City of San Clemente schmelzelm@san‐clemente.org

Al‐Imam Ken City of San Juan Capistrano SJC‐FS‐CustomerService@sanjuancapistrano.org

Lam Jacques City of Santa Ana jlam@santa‐ana.org

Le Ngoc Long Do City of Santa Ana NLe5@santa‐ana.org

Lopez Karla City of Santa Ana klopez10@santa‐ana.org
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Medel Lulu City of Santa Ana lmedel@santa‐ana.org

Morfin Abel City of Santa Ana AMorfin@santa‐ana.org

Ornelas Megan City of Santa Ana MOrnelas@santa‐ana.org

Arenado Barbara City of Seal Beach barenado@sealbeachca.gov

Hoang Alaina City of Seal Beach ahoang@sealbeachca.gov

Ames Joe City of Stanton JAmes@stantonca.gov

Bannigan Michelle City of Stanton Mbannigan@stantonca.gov

Rivera Tina City of Temecula tina.rivera@temecula.gov

King Jennifer City of Tustin jking@tustinca.org

Tran Sean City of Tustin stran@tustinca.org

Siow Lee City of Villa Park lsiow@villapark.org

Anderson Jennifer City of Westminster janderson@westminster‐ca.gov

Backs Erin City of Westminster ebacks@westminster‐ca.gov

Honeywell Dianna City of Yorba Linda dhoneywell@yorbalindaca.gov

Plummer Gerald County of Los Angeles Gplummer@isd.lacounty.gov

Agrusa Maria County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office maria.agrusa@ocgov.com

Beas Ranique County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office ranique.beas@ocgov.com

Carrol Kara County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office kara.carroll@ocgov.com

Fantes Corina County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office corina.fantes@ocgov.com

Hernandez Helen County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office helen.hernandez@ocgov.com

Hernandez Edgar County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office edgar.hernandez@ocgov.com

Jessen Neil County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office neil.jessen@ocgov.com

Murray Nicholas County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office nicholas.murray@ocgov.com

Swain Nicole County of Orange ‐ County Procurement Office Nicole.Swain@ocgov.com

Gallegos Elizabeth County of Orange ‐ John Wayne Airport egallegos@ocair.com

Morcos Marian County of Orange ‐ John Wayne Airport mmorcos@ocair.com

Pham Choy County of Orange ‐ John Wayne Airport cpham@ocair.com

Rodriguez Monica County of Orange ‐ John Wayne Airport mrodriguez@ocair.com

Bernard Thang County of Orange ‐ John Wayne Airport tbernard@ocair.com

Larios Juana County of Orange ‐ OC Child Support Services jlarios@css@ocgov.com

Galang Ronald County of Orange ‐ OC Clerk of the Board ronald.galang@ocgov.com

Alvarez April County of Orange ‐ OC Community Resources april.alvarez@occr.ocgov.com

Campmas Nina County of Orange ‐ OC Community Resources nina.campmas@occr.ocgov.com

Martinez Isela County of Orange ‐ OC Community Resources isela.martinez@occr.ocgov.com

Boutte Janinne County of Orange ‐ OC Health Care Agency jboutte@ochca.com

Corral Juan County of Orange ‐ OC Health Care Agency jcorral@ochca.com

Davis Brittany County of Orange ‐ OC Health Care Agency bdavis@ochca.com

Fajardo Maritza County of Orange ‐ OC Health Care Agency mfajardo@ochca.com

Baptist Eldon County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Eldon.Baptist@ocit.ocgov.com

Chinni Bindu County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Bindu.Chinni@ocit.ocgov.com

Delacruz Donna County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Donna.Delacruz@ocit.ocgov.com

Flores Erika County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Erika.Flores@ocit.ocgov.com

Kim Joanna County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Joanna.Kim@ocit.ocgov.com

Luster Jack County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Jack.Luster@ocit.ocgov.com

Manasco Lori County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Lori.Manasco@ocit.ocgov.com

Mata James County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology James.Mata@ocit.ocgov.com
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Nevarez Anna County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Anna.Nevarez@ocit.ocgov.com

Pham Tramanh (Annie) County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology annie.pham@ocit.ocgov.com

Shears Timothy County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology timothy.shears@ocit.ocgov.com

Snell Derrick County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Derrick.Snell@ocit.ocgov.com

Tran Tami County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Tami.Tran@ocit.ocgov.com

Turner Todd County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Todd.Turner@ocit.ocgov.com

Varela Cecelia County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Cecelia.Varela@ocit.ocgov.com

Vo  Karen County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Karen.Vo@ocit.ocgov.com

Vu Tony County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Tony.Vu@ocit.ocgov.com

Williams Nicole County of Orange ‐ OC Information Technology Nicole.Williams@ocit.ocgov.com 

Kenoyer Christina  County of Orange ‐ OC Probation Christina.Kenoyer@prob.ocgov.com

English‐Corsey Damisha County of Orange ‐ OC Public Works damisha.english‐corsey@ocpw.ocgov.com

Sly Joseph County of Orange ‐ OC Public Works joseph.sly@ocpw.ocgov.com

Wong Helen  County of Orange ‐ OC Public Works helen.wong@ocpw.ocgov.com

Hostler Kimberly County of Orange ‐ OC Registrar of Voters kimberly.hostler@ocvote.gov

Morales Christina County of Orange ‐ OC Registrar of Voters christina.morales@ocvote.gov

Capitulo Jessica County of Orange ‐ OC Sheriffʹs Department jcapitulo@ocsheriff.gov

Chavez Jannett County of Orange ‐ OC Sheriffʹs Department janchavez@ocsheriff.gov

Machuca Michelle County of Orange ‐ OC Sheriffʹs Department mmachuca@ocsheriff.gov

Milner Crystal County of Orange ‐ OC Sheriffʹs Department cmilner@ocsheriff.gov

Prudencio Olivia County of Orange ‐ OC Sheriffʹs Department oprudencio@ocsheriff.gov

Torres Yvette County of Orange ‐ OC Sheriffʹs Department ytorres@ocsheriff.gov

Vera Maria County of Orange ‐ OC Sheriffʹs Department mvera@ocsheriff.gov

Schultz Dana County of Orange ‐ OC Treasurer‐Tax Collector dschultz@ttc.ocgov.com

Aragon Nikki County of Orange ‐ OC Waste & Recycling nikki.aragon@ocwr.ocgov.com

Shi Xiaolu (Cheri) County of Orange ‐ OC Waste & Recycling cheri.shi@ocwr.ocgov.com

Breedon Thalia County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency Thalia.Breedon@ssa.ocgov.com

Buna Alin County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency alin.buna@ssa.ocgov.com

Castellon Beatriz County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency Beatriz.Castellon@ssa.ocgov.com

Corona Carlos County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency carlos.corona@ssa.ocgov.com

Sriphanlop Pathu County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency pathu.sriphanlop@ssa.ocgov.com

Tran Matthew County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency matthew.tran@ssa.ocgov.com

Trujillo Teresa County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency Teresa.Trujillo@ssa.ocgov.com

Vega Susana County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency susana.vega@ssa.ocgov.com

Vu Karen County of Orange ‐ Social Services Agency karen.vu@ssa.ocgov.com

Franco Sarah County of Riverside smfranco@rivco.org

Hanh Meghan County of Riverside mehan@rivco.org

Hinckley Suzanna County of Riverside shinckley@rivco.org

James Riley County of Riverside RiJames@Rivco.org

Pellegrino Jack County of San Diego jack.pellegrino@sdcounty.ca.gov

McAdam Mike Fullerton School District Mike_McAdam@myfsd.org

Perez‐Valenzuela Mavel Inland Empire Health Plan Perez‐Valenzuela‐M@iehp.org

Clear Holli Inland Empire Health Plan clear‐h@iehp.org

Marroquin Lisa Inland Empire Health Plan lisa.marroquin@iehp.org

Reyes Regina Inland Empire Health Plan reyes‐r@iehp.org

Cordova Veronica Inland Empire Utilities Agency vcordova@ieua.org
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Muncy Jesse Irvine Ranch Water District muncy@irwd.com

Payan Rosa L.A. County Sanitation Districts rosapayan@lacsd.org

Schmitt Gina L.A. County Sanitation Districts gschmitt@lacsd.org

Abeleda Jennifer Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Jennifer.Abeleda@ladwp.com

Evans Patrick Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Patrick.Evans@ladwp.com

Hypolite LaTanya Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Latanya.Hypolite@ladwp.com

Luu Huette Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Huette.Luu@ladwp.com

Tolson Charvon Los Angeles Department of Water and Power charvon.tolson@ladwp.com

Burns  David  Los Angeles Unified School District david.burns@lausd.net

Choe  John  Los Angeles Unified School District john.choe@lausd.net

Curiel  Consuelo  Los Angeles Unified School District consuelo.curiel@lausd.net

De Leon Leonardo  Los Angeles Unified School District leonardo.deleon@lausd.net

Delgado Jorge Odette  Los Angeles Unified School District maria.q.delgado@lausd.net

Guzman Gemarie  Los Angeles Unified School District gemarie.guzman@lausd.net

Hernandez Rosemarie  Los Angeles Unified School District rosemarie.hernandez@lausd.net

Huang Kent Los Angeles Unified School District kent.huang@lausd.net

King Ericka  Los Angeles Unified School District ericka.king@lausd.net

Licon Ana  Los Angeles Unified School District ana.licon@lausd.net

Martinex  Alicia  Los Angeles Unified School District alicia.martinez@lausd.net

Merriman‐Garrett Yvette  Los Angeles Unified School District yvette.garrett@lausd.net

Morikami  Lane  Los Angeles Unified School District lane.morikami@lausd.net

Onuaguluchi Stella Los Angeles Unified School District stella.onuaguluchi@lausd.net

Pettus Courtney  Los Angeles Unified School District courtney.pettus@lausd.net

Stepanyan  Gayane  Los Angeles Unified School District gayane.stepanyan@lausd.net

Watson Zach Los Angeles Unified School District zachary.watson@lausd.net

Pierce Eva Mesa Water District evap@mesawater.org

Williams Sharon Metrolink/Southern California Regional Authority williamss@scrra.net

Alvarez Erika Metropolitan Water District ealvarez@mwdh2o.com

Lim, Geoffrey Metropolitan Water District glim@mwdh2o.com

Villicana Dominic Metropolitan Water District dvillicana@mwdh2o.com

Simonds Kim MiraCosta College ksimonds@miracosta.edu

Rodriguez Kelly Moulton Niguel Water District krodriguez@mnwd.com

Wayment Samuel Moulton Niguel Water District swayment@mnwd.com

Lange Kristin OC Department of Education klange@ocde.us

Vargas Michele OC Department of Education mvargas@ocde.us

Citalan Kevin Ontario Airport kcitalan@flyontario.com

St Cyr Susana Ontario Airport sstcyr@flyontario.com 

Aguila James Orange County Fire Authority jamesaguila@ocfa.org

Alcazar Juan Orange County Fire Authority juanalcazar@ocfa.org

Kennedy Sara Orange County Fire Authority sarakennedy@ocfa.org

Kiyama Loanne  Orange County Fire Authority loannekiyama@ocfa.org

Ong Rothchild Orange County Fire Authority rothchildong@ocfa.org

VanIwaarden Kelsey Orange County Fire Authority kelseyvaniwaarden@ocfa.org

Halligan Steven Orange County Power Authority shalligan@ocpower.org

Viramontes Saul Orange County Power Authority sviramontes@ocpower.org

Work Kevin Orange County Sanitation District kwork@ocsan.gov
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Wu Melody Orange County Water District mwu@ocwd.com

Govea Ed Pomona Unified School District eduardo.govea@pomona.k12.ca.us

Ayala Jessica Port of Long Beach jessica.ayala@polb.com

Fayehun Olufemi Port of Long Beach olufemi.fayehun@polb.com

Flores Julio Port of Long Beach julio.flores@polb.com

Howard Lamar Port of Long Beach lamar.howard@polb.com

Mills Chris Port of Long Beach chris.mills@polb.com

Razo Chris Port of Long Beach chris.razo@polb.com

Safieddine Ali Port of Long Beach ali.safieddine@polb.com

Santos Jose Port of Long Beach jose.santos@polb.com

Tam Angie Port of Long Beach angie.tam@polb.com

Vartanyan Arthur Port of Long Beach arthur.vartanyan@polb.com

Walsh Kelly  Port of Long Beach kelly.walsh@polb.com

Sarao Felix Domingo Rio Hondo College fsarao@riohondo.edu

Brown Sabrina San Diego County Water Authority sbrown@sdcwa.org

Nguyen Jennifer San Diego County Water Authority jnguyen@sdcwa.org

Barbacano Lorraine South Orange County Community College District lbarbacano@socccd.edu

Cardenas Sara South Orange County Wastewater Authority scardenas@scwd.org

Cotinola Jeanette South Orange County Wastewater Authority jcotinola@socwa.com

Huag Sander South Orange County Wastewater Authority shuang@scwd.org

Anderson Deonne Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles danderson@lacourt.org

Bituin Conrado ʺRudyʺ Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles cbituin@lacourt.org

Carrillo Mayra Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles mcarrillo1@lacourt.org

Blanco Trudi Taft College tblanco@taftcollege.edu

Barber Micala The City of Moreno Valley Micalab@moval.org

Suss Stephanie The City of Moreno Valley stephanies@moval.org

Bhatt Snehal University of California, Irvine Procurement Services procurement@uci.edu

Siganporia Sarosh University of California, Irvine Procurement Services siganpos@uci.edu

Rodriguez Megan Victor Valley Wastewater Reclamation Authority mrodriguez@vvwraca.gov

Ayala Colette West Basin Water District colettea@westbasin.org
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